MeSH Tree Structures - 2008

C22 - DISEASES-ANIMAL

Animal Diseases

Animal Diseases
Abortion, Veterinary
Brucellosis, Bovine
Actinobacillosis
Aleutian Mink Disease

Anal Gland Neoplasms

Anaplasmosis
Bird Diseases
Avian Leukosis

Fowlpox
Influenza in Birds
Malaria, Avian
Marek Disease

Newcastle Disease
Poultry Diseases
Enteritis, Transmissible, of Turkeys
Influenza in Birds
Poult Enteritis Mortality Syndrome
Sarcoma, Avian

Tuberculosis, Avian
Borna Disease
Cat Diseases
Feline Acquired Immunodeficiency Syndrome
Feline Infectious Peritonitis
Feline Panleukopenia
Leukemia, Feline
Cattle Diseases
Bovine Respiratory Disease Complex
Pasteurellosis, Pneumonic

Pneumonia, Atypical Interstitial, of Cattle
Pneumonia of Calves, Enzootic

Bovine Virus Diarrhea-Mucosal Disease
Brucellosis, Bovine

Encephalopathy, Bovine Spongiform
Enzootic Bovine Leukosis

Ephemeral Fever
Freemartinism

Hemorrhagic Syndrome, Bovine
Infectious Bovine Rhinotracheitis
Lumpy Skin Disease

Malignant Catarrh

Mastitis, Bovine

Theileriasis

C22
C22.21
C22.21.322
C22.39
C22.62

C22.73

C22.85
C22.131
C22.131.94

C22.131.321
C22.131.450
C22.131.498
C22.131.546

C22.131.630
C22.131.728
C22.131.728.250
C22.131.728.450
C22.131.728.650
C22.131.800

C22.131.921
C22.152
C22.180
C22.180.350
C22.180.440
C22.180.460
C22.180.500
C22.196
C22.196.90
C22.196.90.600

C22.196.90.660
C22.196.90.675

C22.196.106
C22.196.148
C22.196.250
C22.196.260

C22.196.274
C22.196.339

C22.196.400
C22.196.429
C22.196.497
C22.196.540
C22.196.581
C22.196.831

C13.703.
C1.252.
C1.252.
C2.256.
C20.673.
C4.588.
C6.301.
C6.405.
C6.405.
C1.252.

C2.782.
C4.557.
C4.619.
C2.256.
C2.782.
C3.752.
C2.256.
C4.619.
C15.604.
C2.782.

C2.782.
C2.782.

C2.782.
C4.557.
C4.619.
C1.252.
C2.782.

C2.782.
C2.782.
C2.256.
C2.782.

C8.730.
C1.252.
C8.730.
C8.730.
C1.252.
C8.730.
C2.782.
C1.252.
C10.228.
C2.782.
C20.673.
C2.782.
C13.351.
C19.391.
C2.782.
C2.256.
C2.256.
C2.256.

C3.701.
C3.752.

C22.196.

C2.839.

C4.588.

C6.405.

C6.405.

C1.252.

C2.928.

C4.619.

C4.925.

C22.131.

C2.928.

C4.925.
C20.683.

C22.131.

C2.928.
C4.619.
C4.925.

C2.839.

C4.557.

C2.782.

C8.381.

C8.730.

C22.21.
C10.574.
C4.557.

C16.131.

C3.752.
C22.674.



C22 - DISEASES-ANIMAL

Animal Diseases
Cattle Diseases
Trypanosomiasis, Bovine

Trypanosomiasis, Bovine C22.196.888 C3.701. C3.752.
C3.752. C22.674.
Tuberculosis, Bovine C22.196.927 C1.252.
White Heifer Disease C22.196.963
Disease Models, Animal C22.232 E5.598. H1.770.
Dog Diseases C22.268
Distemper C22.268.265 C2.782.
Hepatitis, Infectious Canine C22.268.465 C2.256. C2.407.
C6.552. C22.467.
Hip Dysplasia, Canine C22.268.485
Enterotoxemia C22.313 C1.252.
Erysipelothrix Infections C22.331 C1.252.
Swine Erysipelas C22.331.693 C1.252. C22.905.
Fish Diseases C22.362
Furunculosis C22.362.224 C1.252. C1.252.
C1.539. C17.800.
Hemorrhagic Septicemia, Viral C22.362.450 C2.782. €23.550.
Foot-and-Mouth Disease C22.380 C2.782.
Foot Rot C22.394
Goat Diseases C22.405
Heartwater Disease C22.434 C1.252. C1.252.
Hepatitis, Animal C22.467 C6.552.
Hepatitis, Viral, Animal C22.467.435 C2.407 C6.552.
Hepatitis, Infectious Canine C22.467.435.442 C2.256. C2.407.
C6.552. C22.268.
Rift Valley Fever C22.467.435.812 C2.81. C2.407.
C2.782. C2.782.
C6.552.
Horse Diseases C22.488
African Horse Sickness C22.488.88 C2.81. C2.782.
Equine Infectious Anemia C22.488.304 C2.782. C2.839.
Glanders C22.488.409 C1.252.
Strongyle Infections, Equine C22.488.861 C3.335. C3.335.
C3.701. C22.674.
Keratoconjunctivitis, Infectious C22.500 C1.252. C1.539.
C11.187. C11.204.
C11.294.
Lameness, Animal C22.510
Mammary Neoplasms, Animal C22.520 C4.588.
Mink Viral Enteritis C22.557 C2.256.
Muscular Dystrophy, Animal C22.595
White Muscle Disease C22.595.740
Myxomatosis, Infectious C22.627 €2.256.
Parasitic Diseases, Animal C22.674 C3.701
Helminthiasis, Animal C22.674.377 C3.335. C3.701.
Dictyocaulus Infections C22.674.371.315 C3.335. C3.335.
C3.701.
Dirofilariasis C22.674.377.320 C3.335. C3.335.
C3.701.
Fascioloidiasis C22.674.377.444 C3.335. C3.335.
C3.701.
Monieziasis C22.674.377.656 C3.335. C3.335.
C3.701.
Setariasis C22.674.377.820 C3.335. C3.335.
C3.701.
Strongyle Infections, Equine C22.674.377.840 C3.335. C3.335.
C3.701. C22.488.
Toxocariasis C22.674.377.868 C3.335. C3.335.
C3.701.
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Animal Diseases
Parasitic Diseases, Animal
Protozoan Infections, Animal

Protozoan Infections, Animal C22.674.710 C3.701. C3.752.
Babesiosis C22.674.710.122 C3.701. C3.701.
C3.752. C3.752.
Cryptosporidiosis C22.674.710.235 C3.432. C3.701.
C3.752. C3.752.
C6.405.
Dourine C22.674.710.367 C3.701. C3.752.
C3.752.
Theileriasis C22.674.710.735 C3.701. C3.752.
C3.752. C22.196.
Toxoplasmosis, Animal C22.674.710.817 C3.701. C3.752.
C3.752.
Trypanosomiasis, Bovine C22.674.710.896 C3.701. C3.752.
C3.752. C22.19.
Paratuberculosis C22.688 C1.252.
Parturient Paresis C22.695
Peste-des-Petits-Ruminants C22.706 C2.782.
Pleuropneumonia, Contagious Cc22.717 C1.252.
Primate Diseases C22.735
Ape Diseases C22.735.50
Monkey Diseases C22.735.500
Marburg Virus Disease C22.735.500.500 C2.782. C2.782.
Simian Acquired Immunodeficiency Syndrome C22.735.500.850 C2.782. C2.839.
Monkeypox C22.735.750 C2.256. C22.795.
Pseudorabies C22.742 C2.182. C2.256.
C10.228.
Rinderpest C22.780 C2.782.
Rodent Diseases C22.795
Ectromelia, Infectious C22.795.239 C2.256.
Monkeypox C22.795.600 C2.256. C22.735.
Murine Acquired Immunodeficiency Syndrome C22.795.650 C2.782. C2.928.
Salmonella Infections, Animal C22.812 C1.252.
Sheep Diseases C22.836
Bluetongue C22.836.120 C2.81. C2.782.
Border Disease C22.836.160 C2.782.
Ecthyma, Contagious C22.836.259 C2.256.
Louping 11l C22.836.435 C2.782.
Nairobi Sheep Disease C22.836.583 C2.81. C2.782.
Pneumonia, Progressive Interstitial, of Sheep (22.836.660 C2.782. C2.839.
Pulmonary Adenomatosis, Ovine C22.836.715 C2.782. C2.928.
C4.557.
Scrapie C22.836.799 C10.228. C10.574.
Swayback C22.836.886 C18.654.
Visna C22.836.900 C2.782. C2.839.
Steatitis C22.880 C18.654.
Swine Diseases C22.905
African Swine Fever C22.905.72 C2.81. C2.256.
Classical Swine Fever C22.905.170 C2.782.
Edema Disease of Swine C22.905.260
Encephalomyelitis, Enzootic Porcine €22.905.323 C2.782.
Epidermitis, Exudative, of Swine C22.905.382
Gastroenteritis, Transmissible, of Swine C22.905.469 C2.782.
Pneumonia of Swine, Mycoplasmal C22.905.626 C1.252. C8.381.
C8.730.
Porcine Postweaning Multisystemic Wasting Syndrome C22.905.690
Porcine Reproductive and Respiratory Syndrome C22.905.700 C2.782.
Swine Erysipelas C22.905.832 C1.252. C22.331.
Swine Vesicular Disease C22.905.850 C2.782.
Vesicular Exanthema of Swine C22.905.927 C2.782.



Animal Diseases
Venereal Tumors, Veterinary

Venereal Tumors, Veterinary
Vesicular Stomatitis

Wasting Disease, Chronic
Zoonoses
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C22.950
C22.952
C22.955
C22.969

C4.588.
C2.782.

C10.228.

C1.908
C3.908

C7.465.
C10.574.
C2.968



